DATE: September 24, 2024

ADDENDUM NO. 2
10
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FOR PROJECT NO. DEL2415208208 E008-334

DESCRIPTION: AML SITE 1835, SUNSET HIGHWALL

LOCATION: PIKE COUNTY, INDIANA

FOR AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

The information contained in this Addendum shall become a part of the basic plans and
specifications the same as if originally incorporated therein. The original plans and
specifications shall remain in their entirety, except as modified by this addendum. The
items herein shall supersede information in the specifications and on the plans.

ITEM NO. 1:

The plans for this project have been revised and will be posted to the bid page along
with this Addendum.

ITEM NO. 2:

The supplemental unit cost sheet and the base bid quantities have been revised and are
included on page 2 and 3 of this addendum.

END OF ADDENDUM
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Item

Schedule of Base Bid Quantities
Site 1835
Project No. E008-334

Number Item
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Density Test

Sodium Bentonite

Ditch, Type I

Ditch, Type II

Ditch, Type III

Ditch, Type IV

Pond Outlets

Riprap, Revetment

Riprap, Class I (pond outlets,

Ditch G apron)

Geotextile (ditches, pond outlets, G apron)

Erosion Control Blanket
Agricultural Lime

Nitrogen

Phosphate

Potash

Soil Test

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 20

o

Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 50%
Riffles

Riprap Check Dam

Fish Habitat Structure
Low Water Crossing
Project Sign

Access Gate

Access Road

Mud Pit Reclamation
Dewatering

Clearing

Earthwork

Revegetation
Construction Engineering
Remediation Allowance

Base Bid
Quantity

4
59400
1701
705
1090
515
45
2023
176
7448
3335
1995
7313
18948
29253
4
200
200
14
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1187
1
1
73
1296223
67
1

Unit
EACH
LBS
LFT
LET
LFT
LET
LFT
TON
TON
SYS
SYS
TON
LBS
LBS
LBS
EACH
GAL
GAL
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LFT
EACH
EACH
ACRE
CYS
ACRE
EACH
EACH



SCHEDULE OF SUPPLEMENTAL UNIT PRICES
SITE 1835
PROJECT NO. E008-334

Unknown site conditions or design changes will have an impact on the amount of labor and
materials required to complete this contract according to the plans and specifications. Therefore,
the contractor shall prepare his lump sum bid based on the estimated dimensions or quantities
provided in the plans and specifications. The contractor agrees to accept the following unit prices
to adjust the amount of the contract, if actual site conditions or later changes in the design require
quantities more than or less than those estimated. These unit prices shall be submitted with the
lumn sum bid.

1. DENSIty TeSt. ...ttt e e $ /EACH
2. Sodium Bentonite...........ocovviveriniiii i $ /LBS

3. Ditch, TYpe Lo, $ /LFT
4, Ditch, Type Il ..o $ /LFT
5. Ditch, TYPE Il oeeee oo $ JLFT
6. Ditch, TYpe IV ..o, $ /LFT
7. Pond OULIEtS. .....vieii e $ /LFT

8. Riprap, ReVetment. ...........ooovviuiniiiiiiiiee e $ /TON
9. Riprap, Class I (pond outlets, Ditch G apron)........................ $ /TON
10.  Geotextile (ditches, pond outlets, G apron)............cccc.cennnen.. $ /SYS
11.  Erosion Control Blanket...............c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiian, $ /SYS
12, Agricultural Lime............oooiuiuinii e $ /TON
13, NITOZEN. ...ttt e $ /LBS
14.  PhoSphate.........c.ooiiuiniiii e e $ /LBS
15, POtash.. ..o $ /LBS
16, SOOIl T@St. . ettt $ /EACH
17.  Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 20%...........cocoeuiriniimiiininennnnnn. $ /GAL
18.  Sodium Hydroxide Solution, 50%...........cccoevvireriinenaranannnnn. $ /GAL
19, RIFIES. ..ot $ /EACH
20. Riprap Check Dam............cccceviviiiiiiiiiiie e, $ /EACH
21.  Fish Habitat Structure............ccooouiiiiiiiiieiecieieieeieeeaaes $ /EACH
22, Low Water CroSSING. ... ..uvuiuiieinieereiieeetereeeeeeeenereeanans $ /EACH
23, Project Sign... ..o $ /EACH
24, ACCESS GaL......vtitiiee i $ /EACH
25, AccesSROAd.. ... $ /LFT
26.  Mud Pit Reclamation.............cco.oviviuiiiriniiiieiiieeeeennen. $ /EACH
27, DEWALETING. ... .ottt ittt $ /EACH
28, CleATING. ... uine s ittt e e $ /ACRE
29.  Earthwork............cooiii $ /CYS
30.  ReVegetation...........ooviriririiiieiie e $ /ACRE
31. Construction ENgineering..........coeveiiiiiiiiieiiiiinineeeneenenns. $ /EACH
32. Remediation AIIOWaNCE. ...........coevivininiiiiiiiiieiiiiieeannen, $ /EACH




COMPANY NAME:

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

DATE




	E008334 Addendum 2
	E008-334 BBQ Revised Addendum 2
	SBBQ

	E008-334 SUP Revised Addendum 2
	SSUP


